Note Payable   $1,000,000 and 350,000 shares of Faro common stock

The total consideration, given a Faro common stock price of $2.15 per share on
January 16, 2002, was $7,331,958. A gain of $3,972,500 was recognized by the
Company on the forgiveness of the line of credit with Faro and a portion of the
note payable.

   15

FARO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Subsidiaries
CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET
As of December 31, 2001

   CONSOLIDATION
   FARO   AND
   Technologies  SpatialMetrix   PRO-FORMA   CONSOLIDATED
   Inc.   Corporation   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $ 7,238,564   $ 120,472   (1,000,000) A   $ 6,359,036
  Short term investments   4,744,559   (1,629,458) A   3,115,101
  Accounts receivable   9,385,568   2,171,327   11,556,895
  Income taxes refundable   545,118   545,118
  Inventories, net   5,575,793   1,268,881   6,844,674
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets   1,851,003   18,600   (383,183) B   1,486,420
  Deferred income taxes   76,418   76,418
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total current assets   29,417,023   3,579,280   (3,012,641)   29,983,662
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT - at cost:
  Machinery and equipment   4,038,582   200,000   4,238,582
  Furniture and fixtures   1,313,809   34,716   1,348,525
  Leasehold improvements   139,555   139,555
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total   5,491,946   234,716   -   5,726,662
Less accumulated depreciation and amortization   (3,945,247)   (3,945,247)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Property and equipment, net   1,546,699   234,716   -   1,781,415
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

INTANGIBLE ASSETS - net   2,632,791   7,095,025 D/F   9,727,816

INVESTMENTS   2,129,679   0   2,129,679

NOTES RECEIVABLE   3,927,932   (2,875,000) A   1,052,932

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES & OTHER ASSETS   -   14,213   14,213
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL ASSETS   $ 39,654,124   $ 3,828,209   $  1,207,384   $ 44,689,717
   ========================================================================

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Current portion of long-term debt   $ 25,120   $ 6,720,400   $ (6,720,400) C/G   $   25,120
  Accounts payable   2,937,271   2,467,750   5,405,021
  Accrued liabilities   3,064,463   2,167,736   (1,138,000) A/C/H   4,094,199
  Income taxes payable   -   100,000  A   100,000
  Current portion of unearned service revenues   855,120   1,337,795   2,192,915
  Customer deposits   231,845   231,845
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total current liabilities   7,113,819   12,693,681   (7,758,400)   12,049,100
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   203,844   203,844
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities   7,317,663   12,693,681   (7,758,400)   12,252,944
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:
  Class A preferred stock - par value $.001,
   10,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued
   and outstanding   $10,435,787   $(10,435,787)
  Common stock - par value $.001, 50,000,000 shares
   authorized, 11,925,252 issued; 11,885,252
   outstanding   11,075   8,518   $   (7,668) A   11,925
  Additional paid-in capital   47,595,087   1,826,650  A   49,421,737
  Accumulated deficit   (12,116,098)   (19,309,777)   17,582,589  D/F   (13,843,286)
  Other comprehenvive loss   (3,002,978)   (3,002,978)
  Common stock in treasury, at cost - 40,000 shares   (150,625)   (150,625)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total shareholders' equity   32,336,461   (8,865,472)   8,965,784   32,436,773
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $ 39,654,124   $ 3,828,209   $  1,207,384   $ 44,689,717
   ========================================================================

   16

FARO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Subsidiaries
CONSOLIDATED PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   CONSOLIDATION
   FARO   AND
   Technologies  SpatialMetrix   PRO-FORMA   CONSOLIDATED
   Inc.   Corporation   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

SALES   $ 35,113,596   $ 11,358,049   $ 46,471,645
COST OF SALES   14,304,083   8,496,525   22,800,608
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Gross profit   20,809,513   2,861,524   -   23,671,037

OPERATING EXPENSES
   Selling   13,436,209   3,125,857   16,562,066
   General and administrative   5,812,803   1,486,846   7,299,649
   Depreciation and amortization   2,559,495   112,193   1,727,188 G   4,398,876
   Research and development   3,370,716   2,311,585   5,682,301
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total operating expenses   25,179,223   7,036,481   1,727,188   33,942,892

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   (4,369,710)   (4,174,957)   (1,727,188)   (10,271,855)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES)
   Interest income   900,281   900,281
   Other income   964,950   964,950
   Interest expense   (1,747)   (884,214)   866,062 F   (19,899)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (2,506,226)   (5,059,171)   (861,126)   (8,426,523)
INCOME TAX EXPENSE (BENEFIT)   341,738   -   341,738
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ (2,847,964)  $ (5,059,171)   $ (861,126)   $ (8,768,261)
   ========================================================================

NET LOSS PER SHARE - BASIC   $ (0.26)   $ (0.74)

NET LOSS PER SHARE - DILUTED   $ (0.26)   $ (0.74)

Shares Outstanding - Basic   11,032,449   850,000   11,882,449

Shares Outstanding - Diluted   11,032,449   850,000   11,882,449

Note: The above pro-forma data reflects the following pro-forma adjustments:
A.  Entry to record consideration given upon closing of the purchase of SMX
   ($ 7,931,958)
B.  Entry to record additional acquisition costs incurred prior to closing
   ($ 383,183)
C.  Adjustment to the purchase price for liabilities paid at closing but was
   recorded by SMX ($ 1,643,400)
D.  Entry to eliminate Investment in SMX in consolidation
E.  Entry to reverse interest expense recorded on SMX on bank loans paid upon
   closing ($866,062 in 2001).
F.  Entry to record amortization of intangible assets acquired (including $1.25